OP \$665.00 417791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		05/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABILITY Network Inc.
Street Address:	100 N. 6th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 900A
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4177914	ABILITY
Registration Number:	4177915	Α
Registration Number:	4177919	ELEVATING THE HEALTHCARE CONVERSATION
Serial Number:	85696847	ABILITY NOW
Serial Number:	85696853	ABILITY CHOICE
Serial Number:	85570584	ABILITY EASE
Serial Number:	85696858	ABILITY AWARE
Registration Number:	4303534	DIRECTABILITY
Serial Number:	85640135	EASE
Registration Number:	4508923	NOW
Serial Number:	85705248	CHOICE
Serial Number:	85705252	AWARE
Registration Number:	4453270	TOGETHER
Serial Number:	85570429	ACCELERATE
Serial Number:	85569794	ABILITY ACCELERATE
Registration Number:	4513303	ABILITY TOGETHER
Registration Number:	4448722	ABILITY COMPLETE
Serial Number:	85705350	COMPLETE
		TRADEMARK

900289455 REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0084

<u>IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4513304	MY ABILITY
Registration Number:	4457421	POWER OF THE NETWORK
Registration Number:	1916748	IVANS
Registration Number:	2186481	IVANS
Registration Number:	2186525	IVANS MAILCONNECT
Registration Number:	3631245	IVANS THE EXPERIENCE MAKES YOUR JOB EASI
Registration Number:	3634780	IVANS LIME
Serial Number:	85316355	ABILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Email: mdipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1:Prudential Tower 800 Boylston StreetAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPNH-012-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Jane DiPalma
SIGNATURE:	/ Mary Jane DiPalma /
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=GE to ability tm release#page1.tif source=GE to ability tm release#page2.tif source=GE to ability tm release#page3.tif source=GE to ability tm release#page4.tif

source=GE to ability tm release#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "**Release**"), dated as of May 16, 2014, is made by **GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION**, as Administrative Agent (the "**Agent**"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2013 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among ABILITY Network Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the other Loan Parties, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, Swing Line Lender and Collateral Agent, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower.

WHEREAS, each Grantor (other than the Borrower) has agreed, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated April 30, 2013, in favor of Agent (and such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Guaranteed Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and pursuant to that certain agreement described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantors, including without limitation the trademarks listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all proceeds and claims based on past, present, or future infringement; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "**USPTO**") on the date and on the reel and frame set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby **releases**, **relinquishes**, **terminates and discharges**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, any and all of its security interest in the intellectual property of the Grantors, including the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the businesses connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, whether granted pursuant to the Credit Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademarks to the Grantors.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

Name: Title:

Andrew D Moore

Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2013, by ABILITY Network Inc. and IVANS INC. in favor of Administrative Agent which was recorded with the USPTO on April 30, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5017/0396 and covering the following trademarks:

Granter	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY	85/316,355	May 9, 2011	4177914	July 24, 2012
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY Logo	85/316,359	May 9, 2011	4177915	July 24, 2012
Ability Network Inc.	ELEVATING THE HEALTHCARE CONVERSATION	85/317,368	May 10, 2011	4177919	July 24, 2012
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY NOW	85/696,847	August 7, 2012	N/A	N/A
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY CHOICE	85/696,853	August 7, 2012	N/A	N/A
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY EASE	85/570,584	March 15, 2012	N/A	N/A
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY AWARE	85/696,858	August 7, 2012	N/A	N/A
Ability Network Inc.	DIRECTABILITY	85/316,349	May 9, 2011	4303534	March 19, 2013
Ability Network Inc.	EASE	85/640,135	May 31, 2012	N/A	N/A
Ability Network Inc.	NOW	85/703,497	August 14, 2012	4508923	April 8, 2014
Ability Network Inc.	CHOICE	85/705,248	August 16, 2012	N/A	N/A
Ability Network Inc.	AWARE	85/705,252	August 16, 2012	N/A	N/A
Ability Network Inc.	TOGETHER	85/705,345	August 16, 2012	4453270	December 24, 2013

CH\1812137.3

Grantor	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Ability Network Inc.	ACCELERATE	85/570,429	March 15, 2012	N/A	N/A
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY ACCELERATE	85/569,794	March 14, 2012	N/A	N/A
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY TOGETHER	85/696,866	August 7, 2012	4513303	April 15, 2014
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY COMPLETE	85/698,029	August 8, 2012	4448722	December 10, 2013
Ability Network Inc.	COMPLETE	85/705,350	August 16, 2012	N/A	N/A
Ability Network Inc.	MY ABILITY	85/703,481	August 14, 2012	4513304	April 15, 2014
Ability Network Inc.	POWER OF THE NETWORK	85/703,491	August 14, 2012	4457421	December 31, 2013
IVANS, INC.	IVANS	74/571,712	September 9, 1994	1916748	September 5, 1995
IVANS, INC.	IVANS and Delta Design	75/152,535	August 19, 1996	2186481	September 1, 1998
IVANS, INC.	IVANS MailConnect	75/171,185	September 24, 1996	2186525	September 1, 1998
IVANS, INC.	IVANS The experience makes your job easier.	77/606,220	November 3, 2008	3631245	June 2, 2009
IVANS, INC.	IVANS LIME	77/606,229	November 3, 2008	3,634,780	June 9, 2009

Grantor	Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY	85/316,355	May 9, 2011	417791 4	July 24, 2012

Grantor	Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Ability Network Inc.	ABILITY Logo	85/316,359	May 9, 2011	417791 5	July 24, 2012
IVANS, INC.	IVANS	74/571,712	September 9, 1994	191674 8	Septem ber 5, 1995
IVANS, INC.	IVANS and Delta Design	75/152,535	August 19, 1996	218648 1	Septem ber 1, 1998

CH\1812137.3

RECORDED: 05/16/2014